
From: Reagan Faught
To: Zee, Stacey (FAA); Pallante, Amy J; Cushman, Anna (FAA); Collins, Ansel (FAA); Liverman, Astrid B;

Bill.Martin@thc.state.tx.us; Winton, Bryan; Czelusniak, Daniel (FAA); Murray, Daniel (FAA); Hurd, David L
(Moved); David Kroskie; Gardiner, Dawn; Emily.Dylla@thc.texas.gov; Searight, Howard (FAA); Jackie Robinson;
Jayson.M.Hudson@usace.army.mil; Jeff Raasch; Julie.Guy@thc.texas.gov; Henderson, Justin K;
Justin.Kockritz@thc.state.tx.us; Andrus, Katherine (FAA); Katy.Smith@spacex.com; Kendal Keyes; Laura
Zebehazy; Thomas, Lemuel (FAA); Grey, Leslie (FAA); Meyer, Mark E; Spier, Mark E; Orms, Mary;
Matthew.Thompson@spacex.com; Melissa Jones (WBC); Michael Strutt; Nicholas.Baker@icfi.com; Clements, Pat;
Stanley, Randy GRS; Jess, Robert RJ; Garza, Rolando L; sstokely@achp.gov; Russell Hooten; Steve@spacex.com;
Keohan, Tom; Clarkson, Chelsea (FAA)

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: SpaceX Texas Site - Lighthouse Pre-Launch Condition Assessment and report
Date: Thursday, September 5, 2019 12:19:40 PM
Attachments: RE SpaceX Texas Site - Lighthouse Pre-Launch Condition Assessment and report .msg
Importance: High

Hi Stacey,
 
The attached comment was submitted by TPWD on the Lighthouse Assessment.  Maybe it was
overlooked?
 
Thanks,
Reagan Faught
State Parks Region 2 Director
Texas Parks and Wildlife Department
361-205-9382 cell
 

From: Zee, Stacey (FAA) <Stacey.Zee@faa.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, September 5, 2019 1:15 PM
To: Amy_Pallante@nps.gov; Cushman, Anna (FAA) <Anna.Cushman@faa.gov>; Collins, Ansel (FAA)
<Ansel.Collins@faa.gov>; Astrid_Liverman@nps.gov; Bill.Martin@thc.state.tx.us;
Bryan_Winton@fws.gov; Czelusniak, Daniel (FAA) <Daniel.Czelusniak@faa.gov>; Murray, Daniel
(FAA) <Daniel.Murray@faa.gov>; David_Hurd@nps.gov; David Kroskie
<David.Kroskie@tpwd.texas.gov>; Dawn_Gardiner@fws.gov; Emily.Dylla@thc.texas.gov; Searight,
Howard (FAA) <Howard.Searight@faa.gov>; Jackie Robinson <Jackie.Robinson@tpwd.texas.gov>;
Jayson.M.Hudson@usace.army.mil; Jeff Raasch <Jeff.Raasch@tpwd.texas.gov>;
Julie.Guy@thc.texas.gov; Justin_Henderson@nps.gov; Justin.Kockritz@thc.state.tx.us; Andrus,
Katherine (FAA) <Katherine.Andrus@faa.gov>; Katy.Smith@spacex.com; Kendal Keyes
<Kendal.Keyes@tpwd.texas.gov>; Laura Zebehazy <Laura.Zebehazy@tpwd.texas.gov>; Thomas,
Lemuel (FAA) <Lemuel.Thomas@faa.gov>; Grey, Leslie (FAA) <leslie.grey@faa.gov>;
Mark_E_Meyer@nps.gov; Mark_Spier@nps.gov; Mary_Orms@fws.gov;
Matthew.Thompson@spacex.com; Melissa Jones (WBC) <Melissa.Jones2@tpwd.texas.gov>; Michael
Strutt <Michael.Strutt@tpwd.texas.gov>; Nicholas.Baker@icfi.com; Pat_Clements@fws.gov;
Randy_Stanley@nps.gov; Reagan Faught <Reagan.Faught@tpwd.texas.gov>; Robert_Jess@fws.gov;
Rolando_Garza@nps.gov; sstokely@achp.gov; Russell Hooten <Russell.Hooten@tpwd.texas.gov>;
Zee, Stacey (FAA) <Stacey.Zee@faa.gov>; Steve@spacex.com; Tom_Keohan@nps.gov; Clarkson,
Chelsea (FAA) <chelsea.clarkson@faa.gov>
Subject: FW: SpaceX Texas Site - Lighthouse Pre-Launch Condition Assessment and report
 
All –
 
This email is to close out the Lighthouse (below) and Marker (attached) Pre-Launch Condition
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RE: SpaceX Texas Site - Lighthouse Pre-Launch Condition Assessment and report 

		From

		Reagan Faught

		To

		Zee, Stacey (FAA)

		Cc

		David Kroskie; Jackie Robinson; Kendal Keyes; Laura Zebehazy; Melissa Jones (WBC); Michael Strutt; Russell Hooten; Greg Creacy

		Recipients

		Stacey.Zee@faa.gov; David.Kroskie@tpwd.texas.gov; Jackie.Robinson@tpwd.texas.gov; Kendal.Keyes@tpwd.texas.gov; Laura.Zebehazy@tpwd.texas.gov; Melissa.Jones2@tpwd.texas.gov; Michael.Strutt@tpwd.texas.gov; Russell.Hooten@tpwd.texas.gov; Greg.Creacy@tpwd.texas.gov



Hi Stacey,



 



Please see comment below from TPWD.  



 



The report states: The assessment of the lighthouse indicates it is likely to withstand elevated levels of vibration.



However, the analysis was of vibrations/movement experienced by the lighthouse on a typical day. We would not expect the lighthouse to move on a normal day, except potentially in high winds. While the study gives us good baseline conditions data, it does not explain how the conclusion that it can withstand elevated levels of vibration was made. The construction of the lighthouse uses a lime-based mortar which is softer than the brick of the structure. The report does not tell us how those materials will act in the presence of elevated vibrations. Those two materials may react to high vibration very differently. Please include a discussion of estimated reaction to elevated vibrations by the different materials that make up the lighthouse. 



 



Thank you,



Reagan Faught



State Parks Region 2 Director



Texas Parks and Wildlife Department



361-205-9382 cell



 



From: Zee, Stacey (FAA) <Stacey.Zee@faa.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 9, 2019 7:04 AM
To: Reagan Faught <Reagan.Faught@tpwd.texas.gov>; Amy_Pallante@nps.gov; Cushman, Anna (FAA) <Anna.Cushman@faa.gov>; Collins, Ansel (FAA) <Ansel.Collins@faa.gov>; Astrid_Liverman@nps.gov; Bill.Martin@thc.state.tx.us; Bryan_Winton@fws.gov; Czelusniak, Daniel (FAA) <Daniel.Czelusniak@faa.gov>; Murray, Daniel (FAA) <Daniel.Murray@faa.gov>; David_Hurd@nps.gov; David Kroskie <David.Kroskie@tpwd.texas.gov>; Dawn_Gardiner@fws.gov; Searight, Howard (FAA) <Howard.Searight@faa.gov>; Jackie Robinson <Jackie.Robinson@tpwd.texas.gov>; Jayson.M.Hudson@usace.army.mil; Jeff Raasch <Jeff.Raasch@tpwd.texas.gov>; Justin_Henderson@nps.gov; Justin.Kockritz@thc.state.tx.us; Andrus, Katherine (FAA) <Katherine.Andrus@faa.gov>; Katy.Smith@spacex.com; Kendal Keyes <Kendal.Keyes@tpwd.texas.gov>; Laura Zebehazy <Laura.Zebehazy@tpwd.texas.gov>; Thomas, Lemuel (FAA) <Lemuel.Thomas@faa.gov>; Grey, Leslie (FAA) <leslie.grey@faa.gov>; Mark_E_Meyer@nps.gov; Mark_Spier@nps.gov; Mary_Orms@fws.gov; Matthew.Thompson@spacex.com; Melissa Jones (WBC) <Melissa.Jones2@tpwd.texas.gov>; Michael Strutt <Michael.Strutt@tpwd.texas.gov>; Nicholas.Baker@icfi.com; Pat_Clements@fws.gov; Randy_Stanley@nps.gov <nps> <Randy_Stanley@nps.gov>; Robert_Jess@fws.gov; Rolando_Garza@nps.gov; sstokely@achp.gov; Russell Hooten <Russell.Hooten@tpwd.texas.gov>; Steve@spacex.com; Tom_Keohan@nps.gov; Caryn.Schenewerk@spacex.com; Grey, Leslie (FAA) <leslie.grey@faa.gov>; Elizabeth Brummett <Elizabeth.Brummett@thc.texas.gov>; Greg Creacy <Greg.Creacy@tpwd.texas.gov>; Emily.Dylla@thc.texas.gov
Subject: SpaceX Texas Site - Lighthouse Pre-Launch Condition Assessment and report 



 



All – 



 



Attached is the Lighthouse Pre-launch assessment and the complete accelerometer report.  Please provide any comments by August 9th. 



 



-Stacey Zee







Assessment Reports. No comments were received on either assessment.
 
-Stacey Zee
 
 
 
 

From: Zee, Stacey (FAA) [mailto:Stacey.Zee@faa.gov] 
Sent: Tuesday, July 09, 2019 8:04 AM
To: Reagan Faught <Reagan.Faught@tpwd.texas.gov>; Amy_Pallante@nps.gov; Cushman, Anna
(FAA) <Anna.Cushman@faa.gov>; Collins, Ansel (FAA) <Ansel.Collins@faa.gov>;
Astrid_Liverman@nps.gov; Bill.Martin@thc.state.tx.us; Bryan_Winton@fws.gov; Czelusniak, Daniel
(FAA) <Daniel.Czelusniak@faa.gov>; Murray, Daniel (FAA) <Daniel.Murray@faa.gov>;
David_Hurd@nps.gov; David Kroskie <David.Kroskie@tpwd.texas.gov>; Dawn_Gardiner@fws.gov;
Searight, Howard (FAA) <Howard.Searight@faa.gov>; Jackie Robinson
<Jackie.Robinson@tpwd.texas.gov>; Jayson.M.Hudson@usace.army.mil; Jeff Raasch
<Jeff.Raasch@tpwd.texas.gov>; Justin_Henderson@nps.gov; Justin.Kockritz@thc.state.tx.us; Andrus,
Katherine (FAA) <Katherine.Andrus@faa.gov>; Katy.Smith@spacex.com; Kendal Keyes
<Kendal.Keyes@tpwd.texas.gov>; Laura Zebehazy <Laura.Zebehazy@tpwd.texas.gov>; Thomas,
Lemuel (FAA) <Lemuel.Thomas@faa.gov>; Grey, Leslie (FAA) <leslie.grey@faa.gov>;
Mark_E_Meyer@nps.gov; Mark_Spier@nps.gov; Mary_Orms@fws.gov;
Matthew.Thompson@spacex.com; Melissa Jones (WBC) <Melissa.Jones2@tpwd.texas.gov>; Michael
Strutt <Michael.Strutt@tpwd.texas.gov>; Baker, Nicholas <Nicholas.Baker@icf.com>;
Pat_Clements@fws.gov; Randy_Stanley@nps.gov <nps> <Randy_Stanley@nps.gov>;
Robert_Jess@fws.gov; Rolando_Garza@nps.gov; sstokely@achp.gov; Russell Hooten
<Russell.Hooten@tpwd.texas.gov>; Steve@spacex.com; Tom_Keohan@nps.gov;
Caryn.Schenewerk@spacex.com; Grey, Leslie (FAA) <leslie.grey@faa.gov>; Elizabeth Brummett
<Elizabeth.Brummett@thc.texas.gov>; Greg Creacy <Greg.Creacy@tpwd.texas.gov>;
Emily.Dylla@thc.texas.gov
Subject: SpaceX Texas Site - Lighthouse Pre-Launch Condition Assessment and report
 
All –
 
Attached is the Lighthouse Pre-launch assessment and the complete accelerometer report.  Please

provide any comments by August 9th.
 
-Stacey Zee
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